to 8,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Eight Crore Only) 

• 30,00,000 (Thirty Lakh) Preference Shares of INR.10/- (Indian Rupee Ten Only) each aggregating to 

3,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Three Crore Only) 

Further, issued, subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital as on March 31, 2025, was INR. 7,86,94,360/- (Indian 

Rupees Seven Crore Eighty-Six Lakhs Ninety-Four Thousand Three hundred and Sixty Only) divided into 

• 50,00,000I (Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares face value of INR. 10/- (Indian Rupee Ten Only) each aggregating to 

INR. 5,00,00,000 (Indian Rupee Five Crore Only) 

• 28,69,436 (Twenty-Eight Lakh Sixty-Nine Thousand Four hundred and Thirty-Six) Preference Shares face 

value of INR. 10/- (Indian Rupee Ten Only) each aggregating to INR. 2,86,94,360 (India Rupees Two Crore 

Eighty-Six Lakhs Ninety-Four Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Only)  

The entire Share Capital of the Company is held in dematerialized form. 

4. TRANSFER TO RESERVES 

According to Section 45 IC of the Reserve Bank of India Act 1934, every non-banking financial company shall create 

a reserve fund and transfer therein a sum not less than twenty per cent of its net profit every year as disclosed in

[...]

provisions of the Companies Act, the Company will ensure that it spends, in every financial year, at least 2% of the 

average net profits made during the three immediately preceding financial years. 

During FY 2024-25, the Company has contributed an amount of INR. 9,95,000 (Indian Rupees Nine Lakh Ninety-

Five Thousand Only) towards CSR activities, against the prescribed CSR expenditure of INR .9,95,000 (Indian 

Rupees Nine Lakh Ninety-Five Thousand Only). The same has been approve by the Board in its meeting held on 

20.12.2024 

It is important to note that, as per the provisions of Section 135, if the amount to be spent by a company on CSR 

does not exceed fifty lakh rupees, the requirement to constitute a CSR Committee does not apply.